



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,800.00000	25,800.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0005	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0006	153005M 6.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	200.00000	1,200.00	0.01000	0.06	100.00000	600.00
0007	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	272,000.00000	272,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0010	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	100.00000	100.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	33,260.39000	33,260.39
0017	159003M 57.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	0.01000	0.57	0.01000	0.57	0.01000	0.57



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0018	159006M 80.000 DRUM U	0.01000	0.80	0.01000	0.80	0.01000	0.80
0019	159009M 80.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	0.01000	0.80	0.01000	0.80	30.00000	2,400.00
0020	159012M 856.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	9.00000	7,704.00	9.00000	7,704.00	25.00000	21,400.00
0021	159015M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	100.00000	100.00	800.00000	800.00	650.00000	650.00
0022	159027M 4.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	1.00000	4.00	0.01000	0.04	100.00000	400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0023	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	2.000	30,000.00000	60,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	15,000.00000 30,000.00
0024	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000 10,000.00
0025	159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	166,300.000	0.20000	33,260.00	0.20000	33,260.00	1.00000 166,300.00
0026	159132M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF	518.000	2.00000	1,036.00	1.20000	621.60	2.50000 1,295.00
0027	159138M HMA PATCH T	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00	0.01000 0.50



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0028 159141M	1,216.000	85.00000	103,360.00	95.00000	115,520.00	85.00000	103,360.00
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0029 160004M	1.000	22,900.00000	22,900.00	22,900.00000	22,900.00	22,900.00000	22,900.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0030 160007M	1.000	48,900.00000	48,900.00	48,900.00000	48,900.00	48,900.00000	48,900.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0031 161003P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0032 201003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0033 202009P	1.000	300.00000	300.00	50.00000	50.00	50.00000	50.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0034	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	257,602.000	2.40000 618,244.80	2.50000 644,005.00	1.50000 386,403.00		
0035	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	118,000.000	0.01000 1,180.00	0.10000 11,800.00	3.00000 354,000.00		
0036	401030M TACK COAT GAL	64,400.000	0.01000 644.00	0.01000 644.00	0.01000 644.00		
0037	401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	43,758.000	69.00000 3,019,302.00	64.50000 2,822,391.00	70.00000 3,063,060.00		
0038	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	220.000	1.00000 220.00	50.00000 11,000.00	1.00000 220.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0039	453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	70.000	175.00000	12,250.00	300.00000	21,000.00	50.00000	3,500.00
0040	602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	5.000	450.00000	2,250.00	300.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0041	602213M CURB PIECE	69.000	350.00000	24,150.00	375.00000	25,875.00	300.00000	20,700.00
0042	602214M INLET FACE PLATE	7.000	350.00000	2,450.00	300.00000	2,100.00	300.00000	2,100.00
0043	606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	408.000	120.00000	48,960.00	130.00000	53,040.00	130.00000	53,040.00
0044	606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	88.000	250.00000	22,000.00	225.00000	19,800.00	210.00000	18,480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0045	607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	668.000	45.00000	30,060.00	70.00000	46,760.00	55.00000	36,740.00
0046	607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	142.000	45.00000	6,390.00	70.00000	9,940.00	56.00000	7,952.00
0047	608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	7,324.000	26.00000	190,424.00	29.50000	216,058.00	26.00000	190,424.00
0048	609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	10,000.000	16.60000	166,000.00	19.00000	190,000.00	17.00000	170,000.00
0049	609009M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	84.000	75.00000	6,300.00	80.00000	6,720.00	75.00000	6,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:			
0050	609021M RUB RAIL LF	2,641.000	9.75000	25,749.75	10.00000	26,410.00	10.00000	26,410.00
0051	609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	46.000	2,000.00000	92,000.00	2,100.00000	96,600.00	2,000.00000	92,000.00
0052	609025M BURIED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,050.00000	5,250.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0053	609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	22.000	2,250.00000	49,500.00	2,400.00000	52,800.00	2,250.00000	49,500.00
0054	609033M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL U	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,050.00000	2,100.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0055	609036M CONTROLLED RELEASE TERMINAL ANCHORAGE U	2.000	1,000.00000 2,000.00	1,050.00000 2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00000 2,000.00	2,000.00
0056	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	13,166.000	0.50000 6,583.00	1.10000 14,482.60	14,482.60	0.50000 6,583.00	6,583.00
0057	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	221,759.000	0.26000 57,657.34	0.26000 57,657.34	57,657.34	1.00000 221,759.00	221,759.00
0058	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	820.000	2.20000 1,804.00	2.20000 1,804.00	1,804.00	3.00000 2,460.00	2,460.00
0059	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	1,473.000	24.00000 35,352.00	24.50000 36,088.50	36,088.50	0.01000 14.73	14.73



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0060	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	24.00000	19,848.00	24.50000	20,261.50	75.00000	62,025.00
0061	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	0.01000	23.00	5.00000	11,500.00	0.01000	23.00
0062	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	0.20000	11,350.80	0.20000	11,350.80	1.50000	85,131.00
0063	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	2.00000	320.00	2.10000	336.00	3.00000	480.00
0064	612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF	26.50000	22,684.00	31.00000	26,536.00	35.00000	29,960.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0065	612006P GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, STEEL "U" POST SUPPORTS	829.000	28.50000 23,626.50	40.00000 33,160.00	30.00000 24,870.00		
0066	701015P 2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	35.000	35.00000 1,225.00	36.00000 1,260.00	35.00000 1,225.00		
0067	701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	872.000	32.00000 27,904.00	33.00000 28,776.00	32.00000 27,904.00		
0068	701102M 18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	10.000	1,650.00000 16,500.00	1,730.00000 17,300.00	1,600.00000 16,000.00		
0069	701123M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	2.000	1,500.00000 3,000.00	1,580.00000 3,160.00	1,500.00000 3,000.00		
0070	701132M FOUNDATION, TYPE P-MC	1.000	2,200.00000 2,200.00	2,310.00000 2,310.00	2,200.00000 2,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0071	701135M FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF U	3.000	1,050.00000	3,150.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
0072	701138M FOUNDATION, TYPE STF U	2.000	3,800.00000	7,600.00	3,990.00000	7,980.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0073	701144M FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK U	3.000	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0074	701171M METER CABINET, TYPE TL U	1.000	2,850.00000	2,850.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0075	701192P GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	750.000	1.80000	1,350.00	1.90000	1,425.00	2.00000	1,500.00
0076	701201P MULTIPLE LIGHTING WIRE, NO. 8 AWG LF	880.000	1.80000	1,584.00	1.90000	1,672.00	2.00000	1,760.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0077	701213P SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG LF	120.000	3.00000 360.00	3.10000 372.00	3.00000 360.00		
0078	702009M CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE U	1.000	15,300.00000 15,300.00	16,000.00000 16,000.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00		
0079	702012M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM U	5.000	2,350.00000 11,750.00	2,475.00000 12,375.00	2,400.00000 12,000.00		
0080	702015M TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, STEEL U	2.000	5,100.00000 10,200.00	5,360.00000 10,720.00	5,200.00000 10,400.00		
0081	702018M PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD U	3.000	775.00000 2,325.00	810.00000 2,430.00	800.00000 2,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0082	702021M TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	5.000	1,900.00000	9,500.00	1,990.00000	9,950.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0083	702024M TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, STEEL	2.000	3,650.00000	7,300.00	3,830.00000	7,660.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0084	702027P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	2,475.000	1.80000	4,455.00	1.90000	4,702.50	2.00000	4,950.00
0085	702030P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	1,780.000	2.50000	4,450.00	2.60000	4,628.00	2.50000	4,450.00
0086	702033P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	2,700.000	3.00000	8,100.00	3.10000	8,370.00	3.00000	8,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0087	702036M TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD U	20.000	1,000.00000 20,000.00	1,050.00000 21,000.00	21,000.00	1,000.00000 20,000.00	20,000.00
0088	702038M PUSH BUTTON INSTALLATION U	12.000	1,100.00000 13,200.00	1,150.00000 13,800.00	13,800.00	1,000.00000 12,000.00	12,000.00
0089	702039M PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD U	18.000	975.00000 17,550.00	1,025.00000 18,450.00	18,450.00	1,000.00000 18,000.00	18,000.00
0090	702042M PUSH BUTTON U	22.000	255.00000 5,610.00	260.00000 5,720.00	5,720.00	250.00000 5,500.00	5,500.00
0091	702045M IMAGE DETECTOR U	11.000	4,800.00000 52,800.00	5,040.00000 55,440.00	55,440.00	5,000.00000 55,000.00	55,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0092	702057M (1) INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 1 HIGH STREET LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0093	702057M (1) INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 2 WOLFERT STATION ROAD LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0094	702057M (1) INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 3 COHAWKIN / CEDAR ROADS LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0095	702057M (1) INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ 4 MT. ROYAL ROAD / HARRISON AVENUE LS	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0096	702057M (1) INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ___ 5 WASHINGTON AVENUE	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0097	702060M 1.000 CONTROLLER TURN-ON U	4,825.00000	4,825.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0098	703018M 3.000 LUMINAIRE U	1,575.00000	4,725.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0099	704203M 2.000 TVS ROADWAY LOOPS __ LANES U	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,100.00000	6,200.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
Section Totals:		\$5,390,303.36		\$5,625,328.11		\$5,759,544.99	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0008 155009M	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP						
	U						
0009 155027M	14.000	2,000.00000	28,000.00	1,500.00000	21,000.00	1,000.00000	14,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
Section Totals:			\$58,000.00		\$56,000.00		\$39,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0002	152004P	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152012P	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,330.00000	1,330.00	500.00000	500.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0004	152015P	1.000	100.00000	100.00	12,650.00000	12,650.00	1.00000	1.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:				\$6,100.00		\$21,380.00		\$4,501.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0011 158006M	4,300.000 SILT FENCE LF	0.10000	430.00	0.01000	43.00	1.00000	4,300.00
0012 158009M	3,263.000 HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE LF	0.05000	163.15	8.00000	26,104.00	3.00000	9,789.00
0013 158015M	816.000 HAYBALE U	0.01000	8.16	0.01000	8.16	1.00000	816.00
0014 158030M	127.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	125.00000	15,875.00	100.00000	12,700.00	50.00000	6,350.00
0015 158063P	(1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	0.01000	0.01



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0016	158072M	2.000	200.0000	400.00	1.00000	2.00	500.00000	1,000.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1		U						
Section Totals:				\$26,876.31		\$41,357.16		\$22,255.01



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100 805003M	1,053.000	10.00000	10,530.00	1.50000	1,579.50	3.00000	3,159.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF						
Section Totals:			\$10,530.00		\$1,579.50		\$3,159.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118

Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM

Letting Date: July 09, 2015

District(s): C1

Call Order: 118

Project(s): 100% STATE

Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION

Line No / Item ID		(1) SOUTH STATE INC		(2) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC		(3) A.E. STONE, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0006		STR. NO. 1705-151		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0101	507007P 2 1/2" BY 2 1/2" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT SEALER	110.000 LF	60.00000 6,600.00	125.00000 13,750.00	55.00000 6,050.00		
0102	507037P BARRIER PARAPET MODIFICATIONS	52.000 LF	1,000.00000 52,000.00	750.00000 39,000.00	120.00000 6,240.00		
0103	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	75.000 SF	90.00000 6,750.00	125.00000 9,375.00	110.00000 8,250.00		
0104	554006P HAND/POWER TOOL CLEANING AND PAINTING	(1) LS	28,000.00000 28,000.00	12,500.00000 12,500.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00		
Section Totals:			\$93,350.00	\$74,625.00	\$21,540.00		
Contract Totals			\$5,585,159.67	\$5,820,269.77	\$5,850,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 15118	Counties: GLOUCESTER, SALEM
Letting Date: July 09, 2015	District(s): C1
Call Order: 118	Project(s): 100% STATE
Contract Time: 09/16/16 COMPLETION DATE	Min: Max:
Contract Description: RT. 45 MAIN ST. TO CHESTNUT ST. RESURFACING & INTERSECTION	
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$5,585,159.67 \$5,820,269.77 5,850,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

